
Air Safety
General Aviation

24 Hour Contact Number 

(All product - General Aviation & Transport):

949-202-8635

Group Safety Officer:
Jeremy Katt

14300 Alton Prkwy

Irvine CA 92618

W: 949-809-8602

C: 949-202-8635

jkatt@parker.com

Dan Scholz

711 Taylor St.

Elyria OH 44036

W: 440-284-6276

C: 440-308-9923

dscholz@parker.com

Nichols Airborne

Shawn Isham

711 Taylor St.

Elyria OH 44036

W: 440-284-6215

C: 440-225-0645 

sisham@parker.com

Nichols Airborne

Dave Simpson

711 Taylor St.

Elyria OH 44036

W: 440-284-6313

C: 440-570-0547

dsimpson@parker.com

Nichols Airborne

John Ravener

14 Robbins Pond

Devens, MA 01434

W: 978-784-1218

jravener@parker.com

Nichols Airborne - Devens Facility

Products:  Turbine Pneumatic Components & Systems; Fuel, Lubrication, Scavenge & Coolant Pumps (www.parker.com/ag/nad)

Otto Miller

1160 Center Road

Avon OH 44011

W: 440-937-1265

C: 440-533-3706

omiller@parker.com

Aircraft Wheel & Brake

Products:  Wheels, Brakes, Master Cylinders, Park Brake 

Valves, & Reservoirs (www.parker.com/ag/wbd) 

Butch Alandy

3800 Calle Tecate

Camarilo CA

W: 805-484-8533

C: 805-551-3663

jalandy@parker.com
Stratoflex

Pete Stroempl

220 Roberts Cut-Off

Ft Worth TX 76114

W: 817-210-1322

pstroempl@parker.com

Stratoflex

Products:  Rubber Metal, Hose & Hose Assemblies, Hose  Fittings, 

Couplings, Quick Disconnects, Fuel Breakaway Valves, Hydraulic 

Fuses, & Flow Regulators (www.parker.com/ag/stratoflex)

INVESTIGATORS:

http://www.parker.com/ag/nad
http://www.parker.com/ag/wbd
http://www.parker.com/ag/stratoflex

